

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1-8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 12478-12485/2012

JAI NARAIN AND ORS ETC.ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are the applications for condonation of delay of 147 days in
refiling the Special Leave Petitions.
Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
Perused the applications supported by Affidavit.
The delay is condoned.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|