

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21114/2012

HSIDC NOW KNOWN AS HSIIDC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.21115/2012
SLP(C) NO.21116/2012
SLP(C) NO.21118/2012
SLP(C) NO.21120/2012
SLP(C) NO.21123/2012
SLP(C) NO.21126/2012
SLP(C) NO.21127/2012
SLP(C) NO.21128/2012
SLP(C) NO.21131/2012
SLP(C) NO.21132/2012
SLP(C) NO.21134/2012
SLP(C) NO.21139/2012
SLP(C) NO.21140/2012
SLP(C) NO.21143/2012
SLP(C) NO.21146/2012
SLP(C) NO.21154/2012
SLP(C) NO.21156/2012
SLP(C) NO.21158/2012
SLP(C) NO.21159/2012
SLP(C) NO.21163/2012
SLP(C) NO.21164/2012
SLP(C) NO.21165/2012
SLP(C) NO.21186/2012
SLP(C) NO.21189/2012
SLP(C) NO.21190/2012
SLP(C) NO.21191/2012
SLP(C) NO.21198/2012
SLP(C) NO.21199/2012
SLP(C) NO.21201/2012
SLP(C) NO.21202/2012
SLP(C) NO.21203/2012
SLP(C) NO.21204/2012
SLP(C) NO.21517/2012
SLP(C) NO.21519/2012
SLP(C) NO.21521/2012
SLP(C) NO.21522/2012

-2-

Item No.10

SLP(C) NO.21523/2012
SLP(C) NO.21525/2012
SLP(C) NO.21532/2012
SLP(C) NO.21533/2012
SLP(C) NO.21535/2012
SLP(C) NO.21536/2012

SLP(C) NO.21537/2012
SLP(C) NO.21538/2012
SLP(C) NO.21539/2012
SLP(C) NO.21540/2012
SLP(C) NO.21541/2012
SLP(C) NO.21542/2012
SLP(C) NO.21543/2012
SLP(C) NO.21544/2012
SLP(C) NO.21545/2012
SLP(C) NO.21546/2012
SLP(C) NO.21548/2012
SLP(C) NO.21549/2012
SLP(C) NO.21550/2012
SLP(C) NO.21551/2012
SLP(C) NO.21552/2012
SLP(C) NO.21553/2012
SLP(C) NO.21554/2012
SLP(C) NO.21555/2012
SLP(C) NO.21556/2012
SLP(C) NO.21557/2012
SLP(C) NO.21558/2012
SLP(C) NO.21559/2012
SLP(C) NO.21560/2012
SLP(C) NO.21570/2012
SLP(C) NO.21571/2012
SLP(C) NO.21572/2012
SLP(C) NO.21573/2012
SLP(C) NO.21575/2012
SLP(C) NO.21580/2012
SLP(C) NO.21583/2012
SLP(C) NO.21002/2012
SLP(C) NO.21585/2012
SLP(C) NO.21587/2012
SLP(C) NO.21588/2012
SLP(C) NO.21589/2012
SLP(C) NO.21590/2012
SLP(C) NO.21593/2012
SLP(C) NO.21597/2012
SLP(C) NO.21601/2012
SLP(C) NO.21603/2012
SLP(C) NO.21605/2012
SLP(C) NO.21607/2012
SLP(C) NO.21609/2012
SLP(C) NO.21610/2012
SLP(C) NO.21613/2012
SLP(C) NO.21615/2012
SLP(C) NO.21617/2012
SLP(C) NO.21618/2012
SLP(C) NO.21619/2012
SLP(C) NO.21621/2012

-3-

Item No.10

SLP(C) NO.21623/2012
SLP(C) NO.21625-21628/2012
SLP(C) NO.21629/2012
SLP(C) NO.21630/2012
SLP(C) NO.21631/2012
(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Dr (Mrs) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Ms T Anamika, Adv.
Mr Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr Jagbir S Malik, Adv.
Mr Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is a batch of 98 matters and as reflected from the previous order passed on 24.7.2013, service in some of the matters as shown in the tabular chart is complete but there is no appearance on behalf of the duly served respondents.

So far as status/position of the unserved respondents is concerned, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps by way of dasti in two days' time, after taking necessary appropriate steps.

-4-

Item No.10

In SLP(C) No. 21583/2012, the ld. Counsel, Mr Anil Kumar Tandale has moved an application for recalling order of dismissal of the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 3 and 5 while in fact he was called upon by the registry to move appropriate application for restoration of his application for substitution but no steps seems to have been taken by him. In the interest of justice, final chance is granted for taking appropriate steps.

Duly represented respondents were granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit. However, the ld. Counsels appearing on their behalf have made a vehement submission that in some of the matters they have been served with the complete set of pleadings about a week back and in some matters they are yet to be served with the complete set of pleadings. Therefore, in the interest of justice, one more final chance is granted, on being served with the complete set of pleadings of which necessary proof be filed in a weeks' time on record.

List again on 4.10.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj